STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2020 Regular Session

LAURIE JINKINS Al i TINA ORWALL
Speaker & 5 Speaker Pro Tempore
BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk
COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS

Bills Reported Out of Committee
. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

February 11, 2020 - Tuesday 30th Day 2020 Regular Session
Ist Supplemental

NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED

Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
HB 1018 £ Dental insurance practices APP DP2S(w/o0 sub HCW)32 RUL
HB 1084 f Higher ed. athlete comp. APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)28 DNP3 w/oRecl RUL
HB 1182 Learning assistance program APP DP2S (w/o sub HSEL)32 RUL
ESHB 1504 £ Impaired driving TR DP3S (w/o sub PS)30 RUL
HB 1645 Parental improvement certs. APP DP2S (HSEL)28 DNP4 RUL
HB 1659 f Health sciences auths/taxes FIN DP2S(w/o sub LG)12 RUL
HB 1738 f Tax return filing thresholds APP DP2S(FIN)32 RUL
HB 1775 £ Sexually exploited children APP DP3S32 RUL
HB 1860 f School drinking water/lead APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)32 RUL
HB 1888 f  Employee info. disclosure APP DP2S (w/o sub SGOV)24 DNP7w/  RUL
oRecl
HB 1974 £ Cannabis commission APP DP2S (W/O Sub COG)18 DNP13 w/ RUL
oRecl
HB 2036 Health system transparency APP DPS(HCW)19 DNP12 w/oRec1 RUL
EHB 2066 Driver's license restriction TR DP2S (w/o sub PS)30 RUL

HB 2166 f Working forest license plate TR DP30 RUL



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2171 £

2186 £

2187 f

2228 £

2244 £

2248 £

2264 £

2272 £

2303 £

2304 £

2306 £

2308 £

2338 f

2339 f

2356 £

2386

2388 f

2396 £

2405 £

2409 £

2419 £

2426 £

2438 £

2440 £

2441

Vested vacation & time off

Vehicle debris escape
Women veterans license plate
State fire service deploy.
Wheeled ATVs/state highways
Community solar projects
Accrued vacation leave cap
Hearing/driver's licenses
Prof. licensing/military
Shared leave/L&I benefits
Legal service contractors
L&I job title reporting
Mental health coverage

WSP retirement/salary def.
Prof. licensure/convictions
Behavioral health ombuds
Homelessness definitions
Bot communication

Comm. property/clean energy

Industrial insur./employers
Death with dignity barriers
Psychiatric patient safety
Opioid impact account
Medical alert designation

TANF access

APP DP2S (w/o sub LAWS)19 DNP12 w/

oRecl

TR DPS16 DNP14

TR DPS30

APP DP24 DNP7 w/oRecl
TR DPS30

APP DPS (ENVI)22 DNP10
APP DP21 DNP10

TR DP30

APP DP2S(w/o sub HOUS)32
APP DPS26 DNP5

APP DPS(CRJ)31

APP DPS19 DNP12 w/oRec1
APP DPS(HCW)30 DNP2
TR DP30

APP DPS(CPB)32

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)31
APP DPS(HSEL)19 DNP13
APP DP19 DNP12 w/oRecl

APP DP2S (W/O Sub LG)23 DNP8 w/
oRecl

APP DPS (LAWS)19 DNP13

APP DPS(HCW)26 DNP5

APP DPS (HCW)24 DNP7 w/oRec1
APP DPS18 DNP12 w/oRec2

TR DP28 w/oRec2

APP DPS19 DNP12 w/oRecl

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2446 £

2455

2457 £

2461 £

2463 £

2469 £

2491 £

2498 £

2499 £

2511 £

2513

2518 £

2528 £

2542 £

2554 £

2555 f

2556

2570 £

2575

2577t

2583 f

2584

2607 £

2614 £

2619

DOL information disclosure
High school/child care
Health care cost board
Transp. system goals/health
Dev. disability designation
Small works rosters

Tribal vehicles compact
DNR lease termination
Correction officer cert.
Domestic worker protections
Higher ed. debt collection
Natural gas transmission
Forest products/climate
Child of veteran/tuition
Health plan exclusions
Other firearms/background
Early learning provider regs

Accessory dwelling units

Redistricting comm'n reforms

Agencies/businesses & profs.

Student transp./out-of-home
Behavioral health rates
Identicards/homelessness
Paid family & medical leave

Early learning access

TR DPS17 DNP13
APP DPS(HSEL)23 DNP7 w/oRec2
APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)24 DNP8
TR DP17 DNPI3

TR DPS30

APP DPS(ITED)24 DNP8

TR DP25 DNP5

APP DPS32

APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)32

APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)21 DNP11
APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)22 DNP10
APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)20 DNP12
APP DP2S(w/o sub RDAN)32

APP DP32

APP DPS(HCW)19 DNP13

APP DPS(CRJ)19 DNP13

APP DPS (HSEL)32

APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)20 DNP11 w/
oRecl

APP DPS(GOV)19 DNP13

APP DP2S(w/o sub SGOV)27 DNP4 w/
oRecl

APP DPS(ED)32

APP DP31

TR DPS (HSEL)27 DNP3
APP DPS(LAWS)20 DNP11

APP DP31 DNP1

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2638

2642 £

2646 £

2660 £

2662 £

2669 £

2676 £

2679 £

2681

2691 £

2711 £

2713 £

2714 £

2723 £

2728 £

2737 £

2758 £

2763 £

2768 £

2787 £

2789 £

2793 £

2809 £

2826 £

2834

Sports wagering/compacts
Sub. use disorder coverage
Health care sector disorders
School meals at no cost
Total cost of insulin

Seattle hockey license plate
Autonomous vehicle testing
Nonprofit health carriers

Long-term care workers

Language access providers
Educational outcomes
Compost procurement and use
Riparian easement carbon val
Off-road vehicle enforcement
Funding model/telehealth
Child. mental health wk grp
911 dispatch personnel/PTSD
DOC employee interest arb.
Urban and community forestry
Infants and toddlers program
Police deadly force data
Criminal records/vacating
Essential needs & housing
Marijuana vapor products

Identicard/homeless

APP DPS (COG)25 DNP4 w/oRec3

APP DPS (HCW)27 DNP5
APP DP32

APP DPS(ED)31 DNP1

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)29 DNP3

TR DP30

TR DPS23 DNP7

APP DPS21 DNP8 w/oRec2

APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)22 DNP8 w/

oRecl

APP DP18 DNP13

APP DPS (ED)31 DNP1

APP DPS(SGOV)32

APP DPS(RDAN)30 w/oRec2
TR DPS24 w/oRec3 DNP2
APP DPS19 DNP12

APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)32

APP DPS(LAWS)25 DNP6 w/oRec1

APP DP23 DNP9
APP DPS (RDAN) 30 DNP2
APP DPS(HSEL)32

APP DPS (PS)30 DNP2

APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)30 w/oRecl DNP1

APP DP31

APP DP31

APP DP30 DNP1 w/oRecl

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2836

2864 £

2870 £

2873

2906 £

2923 £

Unpiloted aircraft system
Running start summer pilot

Marijuana retail licenses

Families in conflict
Gray wolf radio collars

Railroad grade crossings

TR DPS30
APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)25 DNP7

APP DP2S (w/o sub COG)19 DNP12 w/
oRecl

APP DPS (HSEL)32
APP DPS(RDAN)32

TR DP19 DNP10

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL

RUL



