STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2020 Regular Session

LAURIE JINKINS

Speaker



TINA ORWALL Speaker Pro Tempore

BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Bills Reported Out of Committee					
February 11, 2020 - Tuesday		<u> </u>	oth Day 2 pplemental	2020 Regular Session	
		NOT OFFICIAL	L UNTIL ADOPTED		
<u>Bill No.</u>		<u>Description</u>	Committee Rpt.	Ref.	
НВ	1018 f	Dental insurance practices	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)32	RUL	
НВ	1084 f	Higher ed. athlete comp.	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)28 DNP3 w/oR	ec1 RUL	
НВ	1182	Learning assistance program	APP DP2S (w/o sub HSEL)32	RUL	
ESHB	1504 f	Impaired driving	TR DP3S (w/o sub PS)30	RUL	
НВ	1645	Parental improvement certs.	APP DP2S (HSEL)28 DNP4	RUL	
НВ	1659 f	Health sciences auths/taxes	FIN DP2S(w/o sub LG)12	RUL	
НВ	1738 f	Tax return filing thresholds	APP DP2S(FIN)32	RUL	
НВ	1775 f	Sexually exploited children	APP DP3S32	RUL	
НВ	1860 f	School drinking water/lead	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)32	RUL	
НВ	1888 f	Employee info. disclosure	APP DP2S (w/o sub SGOV)24 DNP7 v oRec1	v/ RUL	
НВ	1974 f	Cannabis commission	APP DP2S (W/O Sub COG)18 DNP13 oRec1	w/ RUL	
НВ	2036 f	Health system transparency	APP DPS(HCW)19 DNP12 w/oRec1	RUL	
ЕНВ	2066 f	Driver's license restriction	TR DP2S (w/o sub PS)30	RUL	
НВ	2166 f	Working forest license plate	TR DP30	RUL	

НВ	2171 f	Vested vacation & time off	APP DP2S (w/o sub LAWS)19 DNP12 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2186 f	Vehicle debris escape	TR DPS16 DNP14	RUL
НВ	2187 f	Women veterans license plate	TR DPS30	RUL
НВ	2228 f	State fire service deploy.	APP DP24 DNP7 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2244 f	Wheeled ATVs/state highways	TR DPS30	RUL
НВ	2248 f	Community solar projects	APP DPS (ENVI)22 DNP10	RUL
НВ	2264 f	Accrued vacation leave cap	APP DP21 DNP10	RUL
НВ	2272 f	Hearing/driver's licenses	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	2303 f	Prof. licensing/military	APP DP2S(w/o sub HOUS)32	RUL
НВ	2304 f	Shared leave/L&I benefits	APP DPS26 DNP5	RUL
НВ	2306 f	Legal service contractors	APP DPS(CRJ)31	RUL
НВ	2308 f	L&I job title reporting	APP DPS19 DNP12 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2338 f	Mental health coverage	APP DPS(HCW)30 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2339 f	WSP retirement/salary def.	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	2356 f	Prof. licensure/convictions	APP DPS(CPB)32	RUL
НВ	2386 f	Behavioral health ombuds	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)31	RUL
НВ	2388 f	Homelessness definitions	APP DPS(HSEL)19 DNP13	RUL
НВ	2396 f	Bot communication	APP DP19 DNP12 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2405 f	Comm. property/clean energy	APP DP2S (W/O Sub LG)23 DNP8 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2409 f	Industrial insur./employers	APP DPS (LAWS)19 DNP13	RUL
НВ	2419 f	Death with dignity barriers	APP DPS(HCW)26 DNP5	RUL
НВ	2426 f	Psychiatric patient safety	APP DPS (HCW)24 DNP7 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2438 f	Opioid impact account	APP DPS18 DNP12 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	2440 f	Medical alert designation	TR DP28 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	2441	TANF access	APP DPS19 DNP12 w/oRec1	RUL

НВ	2446 f	DOL information disclosure	TR DPS17 DNP13	RUL
НВ	2455	High school/child care	APP DPS(HSEL)23 DNP7 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	2457 f	Health care cost board	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)24 DNP8	RUL
НВ	2461 f	Transp. system goals/health	TR DP17 DNP13	RUL
НВ	2463 f	Dev. disability designation	TR DPS30	RUL
НВ	2469 f	Small works rosters	APP DPS(ITED)24 DNP8	RUL
НВ	2491 f	Tribal vehicles compact	TR DP25 DNP5	RUL
НВ	2498 f	DNR lease termination	APP DPS32	RUL
НВ	2499 f	Correction officer cert.	APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)32	RUL
НВ	2511 f	Domestic worker protections	APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)21 DNP11	RUL
НВ	2513 f	Higher ed. debt collection	APP DP2S(w/o sub CWD)22 DNP10	RUL
НВ	2518 f	Natural gas transmission	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)20 DNP12	RUL
НВ	2528 f	Forest products/climate	APP DP2S(w/o sub RDAN)32	RUL
НВ	2542 f	Child of veteran/tuition	APP DP32	RUL
НВ	2554 f	Health plan exclusions	APP DPS(HCW)19 DNP13	RUL
НВ	2555 f	Other firearms/background	APP DPS(CRJ)19 DNP13	RUL
НВ	2556	Early learning provider regs	APP DPS (HSEL)32	RUL
НВ	2570 f	Accessory dwelling units	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)20 DNP11 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2575 f	Redistricting comm'n reforms	APP DPS(GOV)19 DNP13	RUL
НВ	2577 f	Agencies/businesses & profs.	APP DP2S(w/o sub SGOV)27 DNP4 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2583 f	Student transp./out-of-home	APP DPS(ED)32	RUL
НВ	2584 f	Behavioral health rates	APP DP31	RUL
НВ	2607 f	Identicards/homelessness	TR DPS (HSEL)27 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2614 f	Paid family & medical leave	APP DPS(LAWS)20 DNP11	RUL
НВ	2619	Early learning access	APP DP31 DNP1	RUL

НВ	2638 f	Sports wagering/compacts	APP DPS (COG)25 DNP4 w/oRec3	RUL
НВ	2642 f	Sub. use disorder coverage	APP DPS (HCW)27 DNP5	RUL
НВ	2646 f	Health care sector disorders	APP DP32	RUL
НВ	2660 f	School meals at no cost	APP DPS(ED)31 DNP1	RUL
НВ	2662 f	Total cost of insulin	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)29 DNP3	RUL
НВ	2669 f	Seattle hockey license plate	TR DP30	RUL
НВ	2676 f	Autonomous vehicle testing	TR DPS23 DNP7	RUL
НВ	2679 f	Nonprofit health carriers	APP DPS21 DNP8 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	2681	Long-term care workers	APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)22 DNP8 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2691 f	Language access providers	APP DP18 DNP13	RUL
НВ	2711 f	Educational outcomes	APP DPS (ED)31 DNP1	RUL
НВ	2713 f	Compost procurement and use	APP DPS(SGOV)32	RUL
НВ	2714 f	Riparian easement carbon val	APP DPS(RDAN)30 w/oRec2	RUL
НВ	2723 f	Off-road vehicle enforcement	TR DPS24 w/oRec3 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2728 f	Funding model/telehealth	APP DPS19 DNP12	RUL
НВ	2737 f	Child. mental health wk grp	APP DP2S(w/o sub HSEL)32	RUL
НВ	2758 f	911 dispatch personnel/PTSD	APP DPS(LAWS)25 DNP6 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2763 f	DOC employee interest arb.	APP DP23 DNP9	RUL
НВ	2768 f	Urban and community forestry	APP DPS (RDAN) 30 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2787 f	Infants and toddlers program	APP DPS(HSEL)32	RUL
НВ	2789 f	Police deadly force data	APP DPS (PS)30 DNP2	RUL
НВ	2793 f	Criminal records/vacating	APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)30 w/oRec1 DNP1	RUL
НВ	2809 f	Essential needs & housing	APP DP31	RUL
НВ	2826 f	Marijuana vapor products	APP DP31	RUL
НВ	2834 f	Identicard/homeless	APP DP30 DNP1 w/oRec1	RUL

HB	2836 f	Unpiloted aircraft system	TR DPS30	RUL
НВ	2864 f	Running start summer pilot	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)25 DNP7	RUL
НВ	2870 f	Marijuana retail licenses	APP DP2S (w/o sub COG)19 DNP12 w/oRec1	RUL
НВ	2873	Families in conflict	APP DPS (HSEL)32	RUL
НВ	2906 f	Gray wolf radio collars	APP DPS(RDAN)32	RUL
НВ	2923 f	Railroad grade crossings	TR DP19 DNP10	RUL